
French English 

AL, à louer for rent 

APL or ALS state financial assistance for accommodation  

Agence immobilière Real Estate agency 

appt., appartement apartment 

arr., arrondissement district 

asc., ascenseur lift, elevator 

assurance habitation household insurance  

AV, à vendre for sale  

bail lease, rental contract  

balcon balcony 
CAF, Caisse d’Allocations Familiales French Family Allowance Fund 

caution guarantee 

cave cellar 

CC, charges comprises rent including community and certain utility expenses 

ch., chambre bedroom 

charges community and certain utility expenses 

chauffage central central heating 

cheminée fireplace 

climatisation air conditioning 

cuisine kitchen 

cuisine équipée 

 

fitted kitchen (please note that a fitted kitchen usually means 

built-in counters, cabinets and a sink and that you may still 

need to supply the refrigerator, the dishwasher, the stove, etc.) 

dépôt de garantie deposit 

double vitrage double-glazed windows 

durée du contrat rental period 

entrée entrance 

ét., étage floor 

état des lieux initial and final inventories 

exposition light exposure 

FAI, frais d’agence inclus includes agency fees 

gare railway station 

gge, garage covered parking 

haut standing high quality 

imm., immeuble building 

immobilier Real Estate 

jard., jardin garden 

kitchenette little kitchen 

larg., largeur length 

lavabo sink 

lettre recommandée avec accusé de réception registered letter with acknowledgement of reception 

ling., lingerie linen room 

location renting, rent 

loyer rent 

maison house 

mansarde usually a small under-roof service room 

meublé furnished 

niveaux levels 

pièce room 

placard cupboard 

proche, prox close to 

prof., profondeur depth 

propriétaire landlor 

pte, porte door 

rénové renovated 

responsabilité civile third-party liability 

rez-de-chaussée ground floor 

salle à manger dining room 

salon living room 

sdb, salle de bains bathroom 

sous-sol basement 

studette little studio or service room 

sud facing South 

taxe d’habitation local taxes 

TBE, très bon état good condition 

véranda veranda, terrace 

vide unfurnished 

voisinage neighborhood 


